Chaque soumissionnuire doit joindre d ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission acquitt6 a la

main, d61ivr6e par un organisme ou une institution financidre agr66e par le Ministre charge des finances

pour 6mettre les cautions darts le domaine des marches publics dent la lisle figure darts la piece 1 2 du

DAO, dent le montant est deux cent quarante mille (240 000) francs CFA et salable pendant trente (301

louis au-dem de la date originale de validity des offres. L'absence de la caution de soumission d61ivr6e

par une banqiie de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de premiere cat6gorie autoris6 par le

Ministdre charge des Finances Ci 6mettre des cautions darts le cadre des marches publics, entraTndra le

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial body

or institution approved by the Ministe( in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list

appears in document 1 2 of the tender file of an amount two hundred forty thousand (240 000) of CFA francs'

and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers. 'The absence of the bid

bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of

Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shall lead to the immediate rejection of the offer.